COUNTY OF NEVADA 950 Maidu;avoenue, Suite

Nevada City, CA 95959-
8617
(530) 265-1480
Fax: (530) 265-9836
. . bdofsupervisors
Legislation Text upervisors@

nevadacountyca.gov

File #: SR 17-0890, Version: 1

Resolution approving Amendment 1 to the contract between the County of Nevada and Kimley-Horn
and Associates, Inc. for professional design and engineering services for the Roadway Safety and
Signing Audit Project - Phase 2 (Res. 17-224), extending the contract term to December 31, 2019, with
the total contract amount remaining at $290,420.96, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of
Supervisors to execute the Amendment.

COUNTY OF NEVADA Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/26/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

