
 

 
AMENDMENT NO. 1 WITH 

KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOICATES INC. 

 

 

 THIS AMENDMENT No. 1 is executed this 12th  day of   December  , 2017, by and between 

KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES INC. and COUNTY OF NEVADA.  Said Amendment No. 1 

will amend the Personal Services Contract between the parties entitled Professional Engineering and 

Design Services for the Roadway Safety Signing Audit Project – Phase 2 executed by Resolution 17-

224 on May 23, 2017 in the amount of $290,420.96. 

  

 WHEREAS, the Agreement will expire on December 31, 2017; and 

 

 WHEREAS, the County desires to continue using this contractor to provide the services 

contemplated by the Agreement and the contractor desires to continue providing said services; and  
 
 WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the existing contract from December 31, 2017 to 

December 31, 2019.  
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 
 

1. That Section 3 of the Agreement is hereby amended to extend the contract term to December 

31, 2019. 

2. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full force and effect 

except as amended herein. 
 
 

 

COUNTY OF NEVADA   CONTRACTOR: Kimley-Horn and Associates Inc.  

 

 
By:________________________  By:________________________          
      Hank Weston, Chair 
      Board of Supervisors 

 

 

 

      
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


